# CH \$540.00 870955

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bulletproof Digital, Inc.		09/20/2016	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bulletproof 360, Inc.	
Street Address:	1750 112th Avenue, Suite C-242	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87095550	FRENCH KICK
Registration Number:	4800307	BRAIN OCTANE
Registration Number:	4253196	BULLETPROOF
Serial Number:	86727539	BULLETPROOF
Serial Number:	86795276	BULLETPROOF
Serial Number:	86842732	BULLETPROOF
Serial Number:	86834734	BULLETPROOF
Serial Number:	86909020	BULLETPROOF
Serial Number:	87051584	BULLETPROOF
Serial Number:	87060971	BULLETPROOF LABS
Serial Number:	85943075	BULLETPROOF THE STATE OF HIGH PERFORMANC
Registration Number:	4595447	BULLETPROOF THE STATE OF HIGH PERFORMANC
Serial Number:	86050752	FATWATER
Serial Number:	87180242	FORBOSE
Serial Number:	86754772	INSTAMIX
Serial Number:	87095534	KETOPRIME
Serial Number:	87049553	
Serial Number:	87164750	MITOSWEET
Serial Number:	87095539	THE MENTALIST

TRADEMARK REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0332

900380705

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86842750	UNFAIR ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	86842760	XCT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9169303263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amanda.modesto@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Carissa L. Bouwer, Esq.

**Address Line 1:** 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carissa Bouwer
SIGNATURE:	/Carissa Bouwer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=9-21-16 Filed Cert of Incorporation Amendment to change name#page1.tif source=9-21-16 Filed Cert of Incorporation Amendment to change name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0333

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BULLETPROOF DIGITAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BULLETPROOF DIGITAL, INC." TO "BULLETPROOF 360, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5457756 8100 SR# 20165896961

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203039780 Date: 09-22-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0334

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:03 PM 09/22/2016
FILED 12:03 PM 09/22/2016
SR 20165896961 - File Number 5457756

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BULLETPROOF DIGITAL, INC.

The undersigned, for purposes of amending the Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate") of Bulletproof Digital, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware was December 31, 2013.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Bulletproof 360, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 141 and 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 20th day of September, 2016.

BULLETPROOF DIGITAL, INC.

David Borges, Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0335

**RECORDED: 10/06/2016**